ForM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

AN WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
b\ OIL AND GAS SECTION

! To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

J.%.Roberts. : R.E.Pepper

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

Plesent Hill yood Co, #.Va. Petroleum. #.Va.

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" : Jelker’ District

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Apr. 26th

................ I.Qé.df.........______,,..__...._. S , made by J.W.Roberts to

.......... )

et SRCMLSES SRR , and recorded on the.. 274k day

ol Albe: 2008 - ; in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book....209 ,page.. 484,  Trensfered to R.&.Pepper, Petroleum.W.Va

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address........._._.. .. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles.
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

RQQ@QM __________________________________

WELL OPERATOR

Address } - Petroleum"ﬁé}f Va

[0)
e e 01/05/2024

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Nection 8- .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
SEP 4 - 1934
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September 4, 1934

Mr. J. We Roberts
Pleasent Hill, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

A notice of a proposed location of
oil or gas well No. 1 on the J. W. Roberts Farm,
Walker district, Wood County, has been received
from R. E. Pepper, Petroleum, West Virginia, A
copy of this notice with an attached map should
have been mailed you by the well operator,

If, from the location of the above proposed
well, it 1s apparent that your interests are not
properly protected, you should file your ob jection
on or before September 14, 1934.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024



September 14, 1934

: Your uﬁu of mro-osed un m-uen
Ho. imm&h Roberts Farm was received
s-pm 4, 1934,

No abjutlona have been m«'d in the

ten-day period subsequent to our receipt of your
notice. Drilling permit is hereby issued and

Very truly yours,
Chief of Department of Mines.

NPR:g
encl

01/05/2024




«asRONS ARE UESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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NL = Night Letter

LCO = Deferred Cable

NLT = Cable NightLetter

WLT = Week-End Letter
OMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT N\ V&

= on full-rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at destination as shown on all messages, is STANDARD TIME.

Rummdat
MN18 49/51 DL= PARKERSBURG WVIR SEPT 10 117P e

FULL-RATE DAY LETTER A

SEPT FIRST APPLICATTON WAS MADE THROUGH MR MCGREGOR
SURVEYOR HARRISVILLF WVA FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WFLL FOR OIL

AND GAS PRUPOSES IN NAMF = E EAGLE H C PFPPER |N WOOD -
COUNTY WVA SAME BE MAILFD TO R £ PEPER PETROLEUM WVA NOT
RECEIVED YET PLFASF ADVISE YOUR RECORD BY WESTERNUNTON-
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WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES.







Pebruary 6, 1955

Hrs B» Ee Pbml'
Petroleun,; Ve Tea
Dear Sirs
Please send us daba sheets YNoe. 1 and £ in

duplioate for your VWell Hos 1 on the J. W. Bberts Farm,
Walker Distriet, VWood County. Pernit lNumbor Woo-31 issued

Septenber 14, 1934,

lioy we have this infermetion by returan
mail? Blanks ere enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
HPR:g

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

Hilé No— v : WelNo——

Farm

A SR Aoy
— on the}

containing: 3 /7 acres. Location dg—‘"""’"‘/" jM
%W Diistrict, in_%ﬂ""'"( County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee b W L
of “ ; ot é21 7?’ A/M ddress, and the mineral rights are owned by

/Q” M—r?& ofﬂn—wé}lw Kd 7

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No“ : 20— \3/ = issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
:,Je,,ew- 1P 192 25
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

/ é oot / 3 M%‘-j size. Wood conductor.

ES

2 é ‘5\ feet__éa__@_%;size, csg /i / 27 feet &F M’;W sized csg.

- 26? fee é y: ' size, csg feet sized csg.
feet. size, csg feet. sized csg.
/ )4 é = BRA @‘\ packer of size, set at /282 /M
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at i e feet, thiék ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

W

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

Date.

Approve% W/ M o /QZOQWE:

%«ﬁ—w

2 [4

(TITLE)
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7 - 7""/“‘5?!/ COMPLETION DATA SHEET
WM Addrvess N o. 2
/
.. FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character o?i%V(i::r Top Bottom | Thickness gg;:lln Remarks

bt ond WS Vers Y7385 SE| 56

Luvrteord Fpre fOEF /100 | /G | /G
o

[ —  Wry) W SE L FF |55
/88 (1288 /g3 /33

/
h 7;
Well was ;:t‘;‘shot at / ,7 / X / /,7 / _/gv feet; well was shot at. feet.

Salt salt

Fresir water at / 7 (4 9 feet; fresh water at feet.
producing

Well was hole.

Ap,,m//”u/,am,//% 2e

Date Owner 01/0 24~

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.



PLAT,of the preposed locestion of Well No,I,of _K.bh.Pepper
of retroleum Y.Ve, &s locested on the J.\V.Roberts Ferm,
consisting of 34 kcres,locsted in \Welker District, iood County,on the

weters of Bull Creek.

SJohn L erharr
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I, the undersigned,hereby certify thet this Mep iscorect end
shows &1l the informetion to the best of my knowledge end belesf,
required by the oll and ges section of the Mining Laws of ii.Ve.

DI e it
' Engineer .7

(

Acknowledged before me e Lotery Fublic for Kitchie County,

this /gt dey of September.I934.
Notery Fublic

Ny commission expires on the
9 th dey of Merch.I937. /5/75/2024
-5
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